

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Gaston Community Action Board Action

File #: 19-020

Commissioner Philbeck - Gaston Community Action - To Accept as Information the FY2019-20 Community Services Block Grant Application

STAFF CONTACT

Joseph W. Dixon - Executive Director - Gaston Community Action, Inc. - 704-861-2283

BACKGROUND

The 24-page application packet was presented to the BOC via e-mail on 1/7/2019 and is to be accepted as information at the 1/22/2019 BOC Regular meeting. A copy of the entire document is on file with the Clerk to the BOC.

ATTACHMENTS

N/A

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:									is a true and correct copy of action	
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	<i>JBrown</i>	AFraley	BHovis	TKelghe P	TPhilipson Rylorley Vote	
2019-018	01/22/2019	JB	СВ	Α	A	Α	AB	A	A A U	
DISTRIBU Laserfiche										